
Written Answer. FEBRUARY 17, 1966 Written A7IIIDer. 868

eonaideration at its next meetini to be held by end of this month.

8crrlet AssIataaee tor I'oarih Plaa

110. Shri Vlahwa Nath Panlley:
Shri Ramaehandra maD:
Shrl Dholesbwar Meena:
Shri Sldheshwar Prasad:
Shri D. C. Sharma:
ShrlmaU Savitrl NIpm:

Will the Minister of PlaDDia&" be pleased to refer to the reply iiven to Starred Question No. 36 on 'he 4th November, 1965 and state:

(a) whether Soviet expert. have discussed technical and other matter1l after visiting some places in lfldia In connection with ,ule Soviet assistance tor the Fourth Five Year Plan and IIIlbmitted their report to the Indian
Government;

(b) it so. ,the main feature. of the report; and

. \ c) the kind of a .. istance which Russia has agreed to live for India',
Fourth Plan!

The Minister of Plaan1Dr (Shri
&loka Mehta): (a) to (c). Yes, Sir.
The Soviet experts haVe had technical discussions in connection with further Soviet assistance. The question of Soviet assistance to India during the Fourth Five Year Plan is now under consideration of the Soviet authorities.

Vlku Dal

161. Shri Vlahwa Nath Pandey:
Shri Ramaehandra maD:
Shri DhuJeshwar M_:

Will the Minister of P1aDD~ be ple .... ed to reler to the reply given to
Starred Queslion No. 41 on the 4th November, 1965 and state:

(a) whether the scheme to constitute a Vikas Dal to work in village. to push developm~ at the "... ..
roots has since been considered by Government;

(b) it so, the main features of the scheme;

(c) when it I. likely to be eonati-
tuted; and

(d) ,the total co.t 01 the scheme?

The Minister of Plannlnr (Shrl A80ka Mehta): (a) A tentative scheme was under preparation but., in view of the emergency. it was de<'id ...
ed not to proceed with it at present

(b) to (d), Do not arise.

Kotbarndem Thermal Power Stau..

382. Shrimatl LaUbmiDnthamma:
Will the Minister of IrrIratio. and

Power be pleased to state:

(a) how many M.Ws. of Power ill expected to be generated by the end of Fourth plan at Kothagudem Thermal Power Station;

(b) how much coal i. required for the generation of the expected power;
and

(c) the arrangements made to pt the required coal?

The Minister of Irrigation anll Power (Shrt Fakhruddin Ahmed):
(a) The generating capacity at the Kothagudem Thermal Power Station by the end of the Fourth Plan is expected to be 240 MW.

(b) The coal requirement is estimated at 1.5 million tonn"" annually.

(e) Ye •.

Nizamnddlo Brt4re, Delhi
US. Shrl Kajrolkar:

Shrl Bnkam C1wI4
Kachhavalya:

Shrt Balle:
SbrI D. N. '1'111'&1'7:

Will the lilinl.t.r of Health and Family PIaan1Dr be pleased to atate:

(a) whether it is a fact that the completion of the Nizamuddin bridge, Delhi was delayed;

(b) It so, the re .... ns therefor; and

